Laura Bowman

From: official information
Sent: Thursday, 2 December 2021 8:59 am

To:

Cc: official information

Subject: LGOIMA 21344 - - Electrical switch rooms and fire suppression systems
Kia Ora,

| refer to your information request below, Hamilton City Council is able to provide the following response.

Thank you for your request dated 26 November 2021 under the Local Government Official Information and
Meetings Act 1987 for information relating to fire suppression systems . Please note the following information in
response to your request

Please advise how many of your electrical switch rooms have fire suppression systems
Hamilton City Council has switchboards in 17 locations, 10 of which are located in electrical switch rooms with
suppression systems. The remaining 7 are not in dedicated switch rooms.

If there is a fire suppression system what type of system, e.q. water sprinklers, gas flood, or other system ?
Of the 10 fire suppression systems all are water sprinkler systems

If nothing, then NIL.
Not applicable

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how
to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Kind Regards,

- | Official Information & Legal Intern
Legal Services & Risk | People and Organisational Performance
Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz
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From: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Sent: Friday, 26 November 2021 10:15 am



Cc: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Subject: LGOIMA 21344 -_ - Electrical switch rooms and fire suppression systems

Kia Ora,
| write to acknowledge your information request of Friday 26 November 2021 as below.

Please be advised that your request has been passed on to the relevant team within Council and you will
be informed of the outcome.

The Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 requires that we advise you of our
decision on whether the Council will provide the requested information as soon as reasonably practicable,
and no later than 20 working days after the day we received your request. We will respond to you no later
than Monday 17 January 2022.

In light of the recent announcement regarding COVID-19 and New Zealand’s Alert levels, the safety of our
employees is paramount. We’ve made necessary changes to our working environment and operations that
may result in limited availability of some of our staff members. We appreciate your patience during this
time. Please allow some extra time for a response to your request as we are all doing our best to
accommodate the new circumstances.

Kind Regards,

| Official Information & Legal Intern
Legal Services & Risk | People and Organisational Performance
Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz
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From: Hamilton City Council <do.not.reply@hcc.govt.nz>

Sent: Friday, 26 November 2021 9:19 am

To: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>

Subject: HCC Website - Official Information Request ref: HCC-QF-211126-5GU9R-U7X

HCC Website - Official Information Request

Reference: HCC-QF-211126-5GU9R-U7X
Attachment: not attached

S
Emait acress: I
Phone number: _



Detailed Description of Request
Good morning,

Can you please provide the below information.

* Please advise how many of your electrical switch rooms have fire suppression systems

« If there is a fire suppression system what type of system, e.g. water sprinklers, gas flood, or other system ?
* If nothing, then NIL.

Organisation: Preformed Line Products





